The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared based on the
assumptions described in the related notes and includes assumptions relating to
the allocation of the consideration paid for the assets of FabTech based on the
estimates of their fair values. In the opinion of management of Diodes, all
adjustments necessary to present fairly such unaudited pro forma financial
information have been made, based on the terms and structure of the acquisition.

   13

DIODES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

DECEMBER 31, 1999
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Historical
   --------------------------   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Diodes   FabTech   Adjustments   Balances
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash   $ 3,557,000   $   621,000   $   --   $  4,178,000
  Accounts receivable, net   15,055,000   3,056,000   (1,245,000)(a)   16,866,000
  Inventories   16,575,000   3,966,000   --   20,541,000
  Deferred income taxes   1,700,000   --   1,494,000 (c)   3,194,000
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   762,000   424,000   --   1,186,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total current assets   37,649,000   8,067,000   249,000   45,965,000

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net   20,909,000   5,402,000   6,600,000 (d)   32,911,000
ADVANCES TO RELATED PARTY   2,561,000   --   (2,561,000)(e)   --
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   146,000   --   2,943,000 (c)
   (2,475,000)(d)   614,000
OTHER ASSETS, net   1,142,000   30,000   4,393,000 (f)   5,565,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   Total assets   $62,407,000   $ 13,499,000   $ 9,149,000   $ 85,055,000
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Line of credit   $ 3,237,000   $  3,410,000   $ 5,150,000 (g)   $ 11,797,000
  Notes payable to related parties   --   11,341,000   (571,000)(e)   10,770,000
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   15,319,000   3,930,000   (61,000)(e)
   (1,245,000)(a)
   975,000 (h)   18,918,000
  Income taxes payable   878,000   --   --   878,000
  Current portion of long-term debt   2,312,000   --   --   2,312,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   21,746,000   18,681,000   4,248,000   44,675,000

DEFERRED COMPENSATION   57,000   --   --   57,000
LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current portion   4,672,000   --   --   4,672,000
LONG-TERM DEBT TO RELATED PARTY   --   1,929,000   (1,929,000)(e)   --
MINORITY INTEREST   959,000   --   --   959,000
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)   34,973,000   (7,111,000)   6,830,000 (i)   34,692,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------   ------------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $62,407,000   $ 13,499,000   $ 9,149,000   $ 85,055,000
   ===========   ============   ===========   ============

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these proforma condensed
financial statements.

   14

DIODES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Historical
   ----------------------------   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Diodes   FabTech   Adjustments   Balances
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

NET SALES   $ 79,251,000   $ 22,829,000   $(6,251,000)(b)   $ 95,829,000

COST OF GOODS SOLD   58,303,000   19,899,000   (6,251,000)(b)
   648,000 (j)   72,599,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   Gross profit   20,948,000   2,930,000   (648,000)   23,230,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND
 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   13,670,000   1,719,000   220,000 (k)
   375,000 (l)   15,984,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   Income from operations   7,278,000   1,211,000   (1,243,000)   7,246,000

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)   (110,000)   (1,178,000)   (386,000)(m)   (1,674,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   Income before income taxes
   and minority interest   7,168,000   33,000   (1,629,000)   5,572,000

INCOME TAX PROVISION   (1,380,000)   --   528,000 (n)
   (14,000)(o)   (866,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

   Income before minority interest   5,788,000   33,000   (1,115,000)   4,706,000

MINORITY INTEREST IN
   JOINT VENTURE   (219,000)   --   --   (219,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   ------------

NET INCOME (p)   $  5,569,000   $   33,000   $(1,115,000)   $  4,487,000
   ============   ============   ===========   ============

EARNINGS PER SHARE
   Basic   $   0.73   $   0.59
   ============   ============

   Diluted   $   0.68   $   0.55
   ============   ============

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these proforma condensed
financial statements.

   15

DIODES INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Historical
   ----------------------------   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Diodes   FabTech   Adjustments   Balances
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

NET SALES   $ 92,369,000   $ 22,194,000   $(6,000,000)(b)   $ 108,563,000

COST OF GOODS SOLD   62,322,000   18,520,000   (6,000,000)(b)
   486,000 (j)   75,328,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Gross profit   30,047,000   3,674,000   (486,000)   33,235,000

SELLING, GENERAL AND
 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   14,862,000   1,584,000   165,000 (k)
   281,000 (l)   16,892,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Income from operations   15,185,000   2,090,000   (932,000)   16,343,000

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)   (416,000)   (961,000)   (290,000)(m)   (1,667,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Income before income taxes
   and minority interest   14,769,000   1,129,000   (1,222,000)   14,676,000

INCOME TAX PROVISION   (2,197,000)   (16,000)   396,000 (n)
   (407,000)(o)   (2,224,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

   Income before minority interest   12,572,000   1,113,000   (1,233,000)   12,452,000

MINORITY INTEREST IN
   JOINT VENTURE   (462,000)   --   --   (462,000)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------

NET INCOME   $ 12,110,000   $  1,113,000   $(1,233,000)   $  11,990,000
   ============   ============   ===========   =============

EARNINGS PER SHARE

   Basic   $   1.50   $   1.49
   ============   =============

   Diluted   $   1.31   $   1.29
   ============   =============

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these proforma condensed